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To, 

AMIN PARIKH & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

205-206, Ujjawal Complex , Near Akota Stadium , 
Opp. Shrenik Park ,Vadodara .Phone : (0265) 3589020 

E-mail : aminparikh@yahoo.com 

Auditors Report 

The Board of Governance 

PARUL UNIVERSITY, PO:LIMDA TA:WAGHODIA 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC 

& RESEARCH (MANAGED BY PARUL UNIVERSITY), LIMDA as at 31st March, 2022 and 

Income & Expenditure A/c. for the Year ended as on the same date annexed there to. Preparation of 

these fmancial statements are the responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an 

opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those 

Standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the 

fmancial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on test basis, 

evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the fmancial statement. An audit also includes 

assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as 

evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable 

basis for our opinion. We report that: 

1 we have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of our knowledge and belief 
were necessary for the purpose of our audit. 

2 In our opinion proper books of accounts, as required by law, have been kept by the Institute so far as 
appears from our examination of the books. 

3 The Balance Sheet and the Income & Expenditure Alc. dealt with by the report are in agreement 
with the book of Accounts. 

4 In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us the 
said Accounts gives true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally 

accepted in India: 

a) In case of Balance Sheet of the State of Affairs of the Institute as at 31st March, 2022. 

b) Tn case of Income & Expenditure A/c. of the Excess of Expenses over Income for the year 

ended on the same date. 

Place 
Date 
UDIN: 

Vadodara 
26.09.2022 
22041506A WN AD U 4128 

[eA SAMI 
PARTNER 
M.No.41509 
F.R.N.100332W 

FOUNDER PARTNERS : LATE SHRI C. D. AMIN , LATE SHRI R. J. PARIKH 

• 

• 



AMIN PARIKH & CO. 

Chartered Accountants 

205-206, Ujjaval Complex, 

Nr. Akota Stadium, Akota 

Vadodara 

Partners : 

S. R. PARIKH M.Com. F.C.A. 

T. H. SHAH B.Com. F.C.A. 

H. M. SHAH B.Com. A.C.A. 

G.P. THAKKAR B.Com. F.C.A. 

5.5. PARIKH B.Com. A.C.A. 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARCH 
(MANAGED BY PARUL UNIVERSITY) 

Income & Expenditure Account for the Year ended on 31.03.2022 

EXPENSES 
Administrative Expenses 
Schedule -A 
Salary Expenses 
Other Administrative Expenses 
Expert Remuneration 

Acedemic Expenses 
Schedule - B 
Library 
Stationary 
Computer & Printer 
Laboratory 
Other Educational Expenses 

Maintenance Expenses 
Schedule - C 
Infrastructure Augmen. Exps. 
Schedule - D 
Exam Expenses 
Schedule - E 
Student Welfare 
Schedule - F 
Training & Placement 
Schedule - G 
Green Initiatives & Waste 
Management : Schedule - H 
Recreational Expenses 
Schedule -I 
Other Expenses 
Schedule - J 

Depreciation Expenses 

TOTAL 

Place: Vadodara 
Date: 26.09.2022 

AMOUNT (RS) INCOMES 
Fees Income 

30,162,390.00 
2,139,646.00 

-

Excess of Expenses over Income 

31 ,518.00 
497,474.00 
127,560.00 
111 ,796.00 
50,000.00 

39,593.00 

29,560.00 

287,567.00 

268,779.00 

234,936.00 

60,000.00 

43,900.00 

1,453,417.42 

4,681,176.00 

40,219,312.42 TOTAL 

AMOUNr(R~ 

30,646,748.00 

9,572,564.42 

40,219,312.42 



AMIN PARIKH & CO. 

Chartered Accountants 

205-206, Ujjaval Complex, 

Nr. Akota Stadium, Akota 

Vadodara 

LIABILITIES 
Fund 

Depreciation Fund 

Branch I Divisions 
Parul University 

Current Liabilities 
TDS Payble 
Excess Fee Refundable 
Professional Tax 
Provision For Gratuity 

TOTAL 

Place: Vadodara 
Date: 26.09.2022 

Partners : 

S. R. PARIKH M.Com. F.C.A. 

T. H. SHAH B.Com. F.C.A. 

H. M. SHAH B.Com. A.C.A. 

G.P. THAKKAR B.Com. F.C.A. 

S.S. PARIKH B.Com. A.C.A. 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARCH 
(MANAGED BY PARUL UNIVERSITY) 
Balance Sheet As at 31.03.2022 

AMOUNT (RS) ASSETS AMOUNT (RS) 
Fixed Assets 

8,633,931.00 ~s Per Schedule - K 12,030,644.00 

Loans & Advances 
68,764,230.20 Jagdishbhai D Patel 260,000.00 

Ripal T Sadhu 44,500.00 
Sanjay J Jaiswal 7,000.00 

Cash & Bank Balance: 
609.00 Cash In Hand 39,717.00 

198,500.00 CBI Bank AlC 3586424624 367,505.37 
28,290.00 

739,397.00 Income & Expenditure Account: 
Op. Balance 5,60,43,026.41 
Add : Deficit 95,72,564.42 65,615,590.83 
During The Year 

78,364,957.20 TOTAL 78,364,957.20 

For AMIN PARIKH & CO. 



PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARCH 

Administrative Expenses 

Salary Expenses 
Salary Teaching Staff 

Salary Non-Teaching Staff 
Salary Hospital Staff 
Salary Visiting 

Contribution to E.P.F. 

Other Administrative Expenses 
Electricity Expenses 
Municipal Tax 

Audit Fees 
Professional Fees 
Telephone Expenses 
Postage & Courier Expenses 
Travelling Expenses 

Consultancy Fees Expenses 
Inspection Fees 

Expert Remuneration 
Expert Remuneration 

Acedemic Expenses 

Library 
Library Expenses 

Library Print Journals 

Library Printing Material 

Library Binding - Books & Jornals 

Stationary 
Printing & Stationary Expense 

Computer & Printers 
Internet Expenses 

Software Expenses 

Laboratory 
Laboratory Expenses 

Other Educational Expenses 
Educational Expenses 

Total Rs. 

Total Rs. 

2021-2022 

Schedule -A 

15,625,364.00 
4,483,174.00 
8,062,556.00 
1,502,000.00 

489,296.00 
30,162,390.00 

1,060,726.00 
25,800.00 
47,200.00 

247,500.00 
143,070.00 
27,108.00 

273,386.00 
214,856.00 
100,000.00 

2,139,646.00 

32,302,036.00 

Schedule - B 

13,871 .00 
14,322.00 
2,610.00 

715.00 
31,518.00 

497,474.00 
497,474.00 

7,080.00 
120,480.00 
127,560.00 

111,796.00 
111,796.00 

50,000.00 
50,000.00 

818,348.00 



PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARCH 2021-2022 

Re~airs & Maintenance Ex~enses Schedule -C 

Computer Repairing Expenses 22,715.00 

Equipment Repairing Expenses 2,596.00 

Repairs & Maintanance 14,282.00 

Total Rs. 39,593.00 

Infrastructure Augmentation Ex~enses Schedule - D 
Building Repair & Maintenance 29,560.00 

Total Rs. 29,560.00 

Exam Ex~enses Schedule - E 

Examination Expenses 16,894.00 

Exam Remunaration 270,673.00 
Total Rs. 287,567.00 

Student Welfare Schedule - F 

Gift & Momento 232,065.00 

Stipend Expenses 36,714.00 
Total Rs. 268,779.00 

Training & Placement Schedule -G 

Training & Placement Expenses 234,936.00 
Total Rs. 234,936.00 

Green Initiatives & Waste Schedule - H 

Management 

Bio Medical Waste Expenses 60,000.00 
Total Rs. 60,000.00 

Recreational Ex~enses Schedule -I 

Staff Welfare Expenses 35,000.00 

Uniform Expenses for Staff 8,900.00 

Total Rs. 43,900.00 

Other Ex~enses Schedule - J 

Bank Charges 11,881.42 

Office & College Expenses 1,000.00 

Petrol - Diesel & Coveyance Expenses 286,140.00 

House Keeping Expenses 232,561.00 

TV Cable Charges 700.00 

Hospital Expenses 33,332.00 

Medicine Expenses 142,440.00 

Hospital Food Expenses 458,217.00 

Patient Service Expenses 72,386.00 

NABH Certification Fees 214,760.00 

Total Rs. 1!453,417.42 
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